



HPSS Ltd
Unit 3, Quayside Business Park, West 1
West Dock Street
Hull
HU3 4HH

Tel: 01482 221810
Fax: 01482 221735

Hirer
Colin Wilson
Hull Pride

Project Information:
Project Number: **16-0662**
Project Manager: Linda Cressey
Date: 15/02/2017
Page: 1 of 4

Dear Colin,

Thank you very much for the opportunity to quote for your event. Please find below a summary of your quotation with individual breakdowns on the pages that follow.

As a company we always aim to be competitive and as such welcome the opportunity to match like for like quotations.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information or if you have any queries regarding the quotation.

Kind Regards,
Linda Cressey

Quotation - Hull Pride

Project Name: Hull Pride
Project Number: 16-0662
Quotation Date: Wednesday, February 15, 2017

Start Date: Wednesday, July 19, 2017
End Date: Sunday, July 23, 2017

The Hirer will Provide:

Power -
Persons -
Meals -

Payment Terms -

All discounts are conditional on full payment within the agreed terms.
For all non-account customers payment terms are: Full payment in advance

Deposit -

Total price (following pages provide subtotals):

Equipment Price Total:	£	19,774.82
Expendable / Sales Items:	£	0.00
Crew & Transport:	£	2,400.00
Miscellaneous Total:	£	0.00
Sub Total - Ex VAT:	£	22,174.82
VAT @ 20%	£	4,434.96
Total - Incl VAT:	£	26,609.78



HPSS Ltd
Unit 3, Quayside Business Park, West 1
West Dock Street
Hull
HU3 4HH

Tel: 01482 221810
Fax: 01482 221735

Project Information:

Project Number: **16-0662**
Project Manager: Linda Cressey
Date: 15/02/2017
Page: 2 of 4

Job: 16-0662.06 - 12m x 8m MIDI Stage

From: 19/07/2017

To: 23/07/2017

MIDI Stage

- 1 12.8m x 8m Performance Area
- 1 Layher system scaffold stage platform built to finished floor height of 1.7m with Layher Eventdeck platform surface
- 1 Integral PA points in main roof
- 1 1no. set of access stairs (configuration TBC)
- 1 1no. load in ramp (configuration TBC)

Front of House

- 1 1no. 6.2m wide x 5.1m single storey structure
- 1 Sheeting to three sides and roof
- 1 Decked level at 0.5m

Client to Provide

- 1 1no. 60' cherry picker
- 1 High pressure water supply to fill ballast tanks at stage build location
- 1 Trackway for stage build and HGV access
- 1 Insurance for all equipment from handover to handback

Costings Summary for 12m x 8m MIDI Stage

Equipment Price:	£	12,700.00
Job Total (ex-VAT):	£	12,700.00



HPSS Ltd
Unit 3, Quayside Business Park, West 1
West Dock Street
Hull
HU3 4HH

Tel: 01482 221810
Fax: 01482 221735

Project Information:

Project Number: **16-0662**
Project Manager: Linda Cressey
Date: 15/02/2017
Page: 3 of 4

Job: 16-0662.05 - PA System - Flown

From: 21/07/2017 To: 23/07/2017

FOH Control

- 1 Yamaha CL5
- 1 Denon DN-501C CD Player
- 1 Metro Audio CMS2
- 2 Yamaha Rio 3224-D I/O Rack

Speaker System

- 2 L Acoustics - KARA M-Bar
- 2 L Acoustics - KARA M-Bump
- 18 L Acoustics - KARA
- 8 L Acoustics - SB28
- 2 L Acoustics LA8 Rack
- 1 32A 1-phase Cross Stage Link - 30m

Front Fills

- 4 L Acoustics - ARCS

Microphones

- 1 All wired microphones, stands, DI boxes as required

Monitor System

- 1 Midas Pro 2C - Control Surface
- 1 Midas DL251
- 1 L Acoustics LA8 Rack
- 10 L Acoustic 115XT HiQ

Other Equipment

- 1 63A 3 Phase Mains Distro #5
- 1 63A 3-Phase Cable 20m
- 1 48-Way Stagebox & Line System
- 1 100m 4x Cat-5 Multicore with 16-way Veam and 16A Power

Crew & Transport:

- 1 18T Box Truck

Crew & Transport:

- 1 Engineer - FOH
- 1 Engineer - Monitor
- 1 Engineer - Systems

Costings Summary for PA System - Flown

Equipment Price:	£	3,224.42
Crew & Transport:	£	1,297.50
Job Total (ex-VAT):	£	4,521.92



HPSS Ltd
Unit 3, Quayside Business Park, West 1
West Dock Street
Hull
HU3 4HH

Tel: 01482 221810
Fax: 01482 221735

Project Information:

Project Number: **16-0662**
Project Manager: Linda Cressey
Date: 15/02/2017
Page: 4 of 4

Job: 16-0662.07 - Lighting System

From: 20/07/2017 To: 23/07/2017

Lighting Control

- 1 Avolites Tiger Touch Pro Console
- 1 8-way Artnet Node and Switch
- 1 100m Lighting Multicore
- 3 Avolites PowerCube
- 1 18 Way Socapex Distro

Trussing & Rigging

- 9 Litec QX30S - 3m Truss section
- 1 Litec QX30S - 1m Truss Section
- 6 1T Lodestar Motor
- 1 LTM Motor Controller - 2 Channel

Fixtures

- 36 Alu LED Par RGBW 18x 8W - 40deg
- 12 Robe Pointe
- 12 Martin Rush MH2
- 6 2 Lite Molefay

Generics

- 12 ETC Source Four Junior Zoom 25 - 50 Degree

Backdrop

- 4 8m x 4m Black Drape

Crew & Transport:

- 1 7.5T Box Van

Crew & Transport:

- 1 Engineer - Lighting
- 1 Lighting Tech

Costings Summary for Lighting System

Equipment Price:	£	3,850.40
Crew & Transport:	£	1,102.50
Job Total (ex-VAT):	£	4,952.90